

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

Applications and Reports Received or Acted on

During the Week Ended July 5, 1969.

H.2 No. 27

District

7

7

2

1

Date

	Registration Statement Filed Pursuant to Section 12(g) of the Securities Exchange Act	
	Effective	
2	The Maplewood Bank and Trust Company, Maplewood, New Jersey.	6-30-69
11	Houston Bank & Trust Company, Houston, Texas.	6-30-69

* * * * *

To Withdraw from Membership in the Federal Reserve System Without a Six Month Notice as Prescribed by

Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act <u>Received</u> Citizens State Bank, Marshall, Indiana.

11 Citizens State Bank of Ysleta, El Paso, Texas.

<u>Approved</u> *Citizens State Bank, Marshall, Indiana.

* * * * *

To Establish a Domestic Branch Pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act

Received

Broadway Bank & Trust Company, Paterson, New Jersey. Branch at 45-57 Godwin Avenue, Borough of Midland Park, Bergen County.

Approved

*Franklin County Trust Company, Greenfield, Massachusetts. Branch on the southerly side of Route 2A, Orange.

* Application processed by the Reserve Bank on behalf of the Board of Governors under delegated authority.

7

7



Approved (cont'd) 2 *First Trust and Deposit Company, Syracuse, New York. Branch in the "immediate neighborhood" of the intersection of New York State Route 173 and New York State Route 175, Syracuse. 2 **Marine Midland Trust Company of Rockland County, Nyack, New York. Branch at the east side of Old Route 304 and Schriever Lane, New City, Rockland County. 12 **Seattle Trust and Savings Bank, Seattle, Washington. Branch at 3704 - 150 S.E. in Eastgate Shopping Center, Bellevue, King County. 12 **United California Bank, Los Angeles, California. Branch at northeast corner of Palm Canyon Drive and Baristo Road, City of Palm Springs, Riverside

County.

* * * * *

To Carry Reduced Reserves Pursuant to Section 19 of the Federal Reserve Act Received Main State Bank of Chicago, Chicago, Illinois.

* * * * *

To Establish an Overseas Branch of a Member Bank Pursuant to Section 25 of the Federal Reserve Act

Approved

The Manufacturers National Bank of Detroit, Detroit, Michigan. Branch in Nassau, Bahamas.

* * * * *

* Application processed by the Reserve Bank on behalf of the Board of Governors under delegated authority.

** Application processed by the Acting Director of the Division of Supervision and Regulation on behalf of the Board of Governors under delegated authority.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

H. 2 No. 27

2

7

3

Thirty Day Notice of Intention to Establish An Additional Branch in a Foreign Country

-3-

Received

The Chase Manhattan Bank (National Association), New York, New York. Branch in the Virgin Islands, to be located in Estate Thomas, St. Thomas.

* * * * *

To Expand a Bank Holding Company Pursuant to Section 3(a)(3) of the Bank Holding Company Act of 1956

Approved

The Marine Corporation, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, for prior approval of the acquisition of 80 per cent or more of the voting shares of The First State Bank, West Bend, Wisconsin.

* * * * *

T

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis